Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> ( (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	559641
	<u>Y</u> Y
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernhard E. H. Claus (September 3, 2003) 9-1/4-0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Comp     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚭 No	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖸 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard
Other	
	City: <u>Waukesha</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <sup>53188</sup>
- September 3, 2003	State:State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No
	attached? Yes 🔽 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John A. Artz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road	
Suite 250	50-0476
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	<ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
John A. Artz	September 16, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	vith required cover sheet information to:

01

PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 129373 (GEGRC 0109 PA)
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valua	ble consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt. I (we)
Bernhard E. H. Claus	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
-	of of
-	of
-	of
	of of
	of
hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors mprovements in:	y Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the
A Non-Iterative Algebraic Reconstruction Technique for T	omosynthesis
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for U	nited States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	·
U.S. Serial No.:, tiled	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application, and authorize and request any official who	priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application, and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa epresentatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a lo everything possible to aid said Company, its successor	f priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa epresentatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- tign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a lo everything possible to aid said Company. its successor protection for said improvements in all countries.	for in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues for in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues for priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. To issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally s, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent M. C. G.G.
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application, and authorize and request any official who improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa representatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a do everything possible to aid said Company, its successor	f priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding. nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally is, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa epresentatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a to everything possible to aid said Company. its successor protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York	F priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally s, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
and any and all applications for patent and patents theref continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa epresentatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- tign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a lo everything possible to aid said Company. its successor protection for said improvements in all countries.	F priority resulting from the filing of said United State se duty it is to issue patents. To issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or it cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally s, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper paten
and any and all applications for patent and patents theref continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa epresentatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a lo everything possible to aid said Company. its successor protection for said improvements in all countries.	F priority resulting from the filing of said United State se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally is, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper paten
and any and all applications for patent and patents theref continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of sa- representatives or nominees any facts known to me respe- sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a do everything possible to aid said Company. its successor protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>State of New York</u> Date State of <u>Schenectad</u> This <u>B</u> day of <u>Schenber</u> bove-named <u>Bernhard E. H. Claus</u>	F priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. To issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally s, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent Demhard E. H. Claus JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 018M50696333 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2008
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore the continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of same presentatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a do overything possible to aid said Company. Its successor protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York Date State of Science (State (State of Science (State (State of Science (State (State of Science (State (State of (Science (State (S	F priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally is, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent bernhard E. H. Claus JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schemetady Co. No. 01 SMSC68533 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2008
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore the continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of same presentatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a bo everything possible to aid said Company. Its successor protection for said improvements in all countries. $\frac{-e_{1} - b_{2} - b$	F priority resulting from the filing of said United State se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding nd reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally is, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper paten
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore the continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of application. and authorize and request any official who mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Company, without further consideration, but at the expense of same presentatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a bo everything possible to aid said Company. Its successor protection for said improvements in all countries. $\frac{-e_{1} - b_{2} - b$	f priority resulting from the filing of said United States se duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patents on said or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and id Company. I will communicate to said Company or its cting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding ind reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally is, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent Bernhard E. H. Claus JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the States of New York Qualified in Schenectedy Co. No. 018MSC686333 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2008

**RECORDED: 09/16/2003**